RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	······································			Patent and Trademark Office	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): M&I Marshall & listey Bank ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Zimpro Passavant Environmental Systems, Inc.			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Internal A	Internal Address:		
Ex	[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other Release of Security Interest ecution Date: 12/8/00	Street Ad	dress:	301 W. Military Road Rothschild, WI 54474	
		Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,778,598				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
	Name: Peter C. Lando Address: LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40,00			
	One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:			
		8. Deposit Account No: 500214			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Peter C. Lando	45	Ma	∍y 26, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	re	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate): Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner for Patents (when filed with a new application) PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0655

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

DATED:

December 7,2000

BETWEEN:

Zimpro Passavant Environmental Systems, Inc.

301 West Military Road

Rothschild, WI 54474

("Assignor")

AND:

M & I Marshall & Ilsley Bank

770 North Water Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

("Secured Party)

By an Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Assignment (the "Security Agreement"), Assignor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain Intellectual Property as that term is defined in the Security Assignment (the "Collateral"). The Security Assignment was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 1990, at Reel/Frame numbers 0748/0529.

Secured Party no longer claims a security interest in the Collateral, releases any interest in the Collateral, and agrees that this Release of Security Interest may be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. This release of Security Interest applies to all Collateral including, but not limited to the patents, trademarks, and/or applications listed on the attached Schedule to this Release of Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this instrument as of the day and year first above written.

M & I Marshall & Ilsley Bank COUNTRY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scall A. RANI person, who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the <u>Vice President</u> of <u>Man Mars bella List</u> be the free and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this _____ day of December, 2000.

(Seal or stamp)

STATE OF

Print/Type Name:

Notary Public in and for the state of Wisconsin

Residing at <u>| | しんししとしじ</u>

My appointment expires___

PATENT

REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0656

SCHEDULE
To Release of Security Interest

Trademark

Mark: IDREX in Class 11

Filing Date: September 20, 1974

ĺ

Registration No.: 1,036,711

Registration Date: March 30, 1976

2010

497592.1

PATENT REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0657 104 19:02 6173957070 LLA PAGE 05/05

Patent

U.S. Patent No. 4,626,354, Issued 12/2/86
METHOD FOR ANAERBIC TREATMENT OF HIGH STRENGTH LIQUORS
Hoffman, et al.
(Z0088-7033)

U.S. Patent No. 4,778,598, Issued 10/18/88 SEPARATION OF ASH FROM REGENERATED ADSORBENT Hoffman, et al. (Z0088-7031)

U.S. Patent No. 4,749,492, Issued 6/7/88
PROCESS FOR RECOVERING REGENERATED ADSORBENT PARTICLES AND SEPARATING ASH THEREFROM
Berrigan, Jr., et al.
(Z0088-7030)

U.S. Patent No. 4,810,386, Issued 3/7/89 TWO-STAGE WASTEWATER TREATMENT Copa, et al. (Z0088-7029)

RECORDED: 05/26/2004

U.S. Patent No. 4,897,196, Issued 1/30/90 TWO-STAGE BATCH WASTEWATER TREATMENT Copa, et al. (Z0088-7028)

U.S. Patent No. 4,919,815, Issued 4/24/90 TWO-STAGE ANAEROBIC/AEROBIC TREATMENT PROCESS Copa, et al (Z0088-7024)

> PATENT REEL: 014669 FRAME: 0658